REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0726

2
· · · · ·
بود مصد ال
. /

Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
Docket No. 72691-011 PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Pla	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Marc Guillez, Paul Queveau, and Gerard Queveau	Name: <u>Heuliez</u>
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes <u>XX</u> No	Internal Address: <u>7. rue Louis Heuliez, BP 70209, 79142</u> Cerizay Cedex, France
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>7, rue Louis Heuliez, BP</u>
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cerjzay Cedex</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>France</u>
Other	ZIP
Execution Date: <u>April 11, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/516, 213	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>Yes XXX</u> No
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and
Name Daphne L. Burton	patents involved: <u>1</u>
McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	, ,
Internal Address: 34th Floor	
Street Address 2049 Century Park East	7. Total fee $(37 \text{ CFR } 3.41)$ <u>\$40.00</u>
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>90067</u>	X Please charge to deposit account number: <u>50-1946</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
original document. Daphne L. Burton Sign Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	ANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.6(d) ader 37 CER 1.6(d) to Assignment Division on 6205.
	PÅTEN1 ^{04/05/2002}

700184654

,

P.02

61456 US

1

Docket No. 072691-011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GUILLEZ, Jean-Marc; QUEVEAU, Paul; and QUEVEAU Gérard, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), residing at Cirieres, France; Montravers, France; and Le Pin, France, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled RETRACTABLE ROOF WITH SECURING ELEMENTS AND VEHICLE THUS EQUIPPED, for which French patent application No. 0310536 was filed on or about September 5, 2003; a related PCT application was filed on or about August 20, 2004, as PCT/FR04/02173; and a U.S. national phase application and preliminary amendment assigned serial number 10/516,213.

AND WHEREAS Heuliez, a French corporation, having a place of business at 7, rue Louis Heuliez, BP 70209, 79142 Cerizay Cedex, France (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, and reexams thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue and reexam applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this A day of April , 2005.

Jean-Marc Guillez		
TTTE-		

LAS99 1375728-1.009900.0021

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0727

Witness (Signature)

Francopé BATTUT Witness (Print or Type Name)

220 Abenne de la

Devision recherc

<u>95160 Montempercy</u> Witness Address (Print or Type)

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Print or Type Name)

42 Hameau du Bois de Indde 60500 VINEULIL-SALOT-

Witness Address (Print or Type)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this $\underline{\land \land}$ day of $\underline{\land }$, 2005.

<u>المعرمية المعرمة المعرمية المعرمية المعرمية المعرمة محرمة معرمة المعرمة محم</u>

220 Avenue de la

Destasion leclerc

<u>95160 MONTMORENCY</u> Witness Address (Print or Type)

Paul Queveau

Witness (Signature)

Raymond Vin CENT-LUCE Witness (Print or Type Name)

42 Homeour du Bois de Endo

60500 VINEWIL SAINT FIRMIN

Witness Address (Print or Type)

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0728 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this $\underline{\land \land}$ day of $\underline{\land}$, 2005.

aind Que Gérard Queveau

Witness (Signatur

Francysé BATTUT Witness (Print or Type Name)

220 Avenue de Sa

Dutition Leclerc

<u>95160 MONT MORENCY</u> Witness Address (Print or Type)

Witness (Signature)

Raymond Vincent-Luco Witness (Print or Type Name)

12 Hameau du Bois de Zudolo

60500 VINEUIL-SHINT-FIRMIN

Witness Address (Print or Type)

LA599 1375728-1.009900.0021

RECORDED: 06/02/2005